

## **RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY**

I, the undersigned, acknowledge that I have voluntarily consented to participate in the hunting, fishing and other outdoor activities (the "Activities") on real property owned and or leased by R. Wayne Williams, Billie Williams, Jared Williams, Alice Williams Trust, Alice Williams and Marleen Pfost (herein known as "The Landowners").

I understand that hunting and all other hazards and exposures connected with related outdoor activities, involve risk of harm. I am aware of the risks and dangers inherent with the Activities, and I knowingly and willingly assume the risk of injury, including but not limited to injury that might result from gunshot, injury from other participants, trees, rocks, holes, bodies of water, livestock and other obstacles, whether obvious or not obvious. I agree that any bodily injury, death, or loss of personal property and expenses as a result of my negligence (including damages from starting any fires) in the Activities is my responsibility. In consideration of and as a part of the right to participate in the Activities on or about real property owned or leased by The Landowners, and any related party.

As lawful consideration for being permitted by The Landowners to participate in the Activities, I release from any legal liability The Landowners and all of their successors and assigns for any and all injury or death caused by or resulting from my participation in the Activities whether or not such injury or death was caused by or resulting from their negligence or any other cause. I further agree not to sue, claim against, attach the property of, or prosecute The Landowners and all of their successors and assigns for any injury or death caused by or resulting from my participation in the Activities whether or not such caused by or resulting from my participation in the Activities whether or not such injury or death was caused by or resulting from my participation in the Activities whether or not such injury or death was caused by or resulting from their negligence or any other cause. I agree to defend, indemnify, and hold harmless The Landowners and all of their successors and assigns for any injury or death caused by or resulting from their negligence or any injury or death caused by or resulting from their successors and assigns for any injury or death caused by or resulting from their negligence or any other cause. I agree to defend, indemnify, and hold harmless The Landowners and all of their successors and assigns for any injury or death caused by or resulting from their negligence or any other caused by or resulting from their negligence or any other cause.

This contract shall be legally binding on me, my estate, heirs, assigns, legal guardians and personal representatives. I have carefully read the above and fully understand its contents. I am aware that I am releasing certain rights that I may have, and enter into this contract of my own free will.

(Printed Name)		(Dated)
(Signature)		
(Home Address)	(Email Address)	(Phone #)
(Printed Name of Legal Guardian if a Minor)		(Dated)
(Signature of Legal Guardian if a Minor)		